

Dr. John Won Announces New Scholarship Fund to Support Future Medical Professionals Nationwide

Groundbreaking \$1,000 Award Designed to Empower the Next Generation of Healthcare Leaders

GREENSOBORO, NC, UNITED STATES, December 1, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Renowned oral and maxillofacial surgeon <u>Dr. John Won</u> is excited to unveil the <u>Dr. John</u> <u>Won Scholarship</u> for Medical Students, a \$1,000 scholarship intended to support undergraduate students across the United States who are pursuing careers in medicine. Dr. Won, a leader in the field of oral and maxillofacial surgery, has dedicated his career to patient care, education, and mentoring the next generation of healthcare professionals. This scholarship reflects his commitment to helping young scholars realize their potential and advance the future of medicine.

The Dr. John Won Scholarship will be awarded to a deserving undergraduate student who demonstrates a genuine passion for healthcare and medicine. The scholarship is open to all students who are currently enrolled in pre-med, biology, or health sciences



Dr. John Won

programs and the award will be granted through an essay contest. Applicants are invited to submit their essays by October 15, 2025, with the winner being announced on November 15, 2025.

"Medical education is both a challenging and rewarding journey. Through this scholarship, I hope to ease some of the financial burdens faced by students and encourage them to pursue their dreams of becoming compassionate, skilled healthcare professionals," said Dr. Won. "The future of medicine lies in the hands of young, innovative minds, and this scholarship is an opportunity to support and nurture that promise."

About Dr. John Won <u>Dr. John Won</u>, M.D., D.D.S., is an esteemed oral and maxillofacial surgeon who has built a distinguished career combining clinical expertise with a passion for medical education. Based in Greensboro and Charlotte, North Carolina, Dr. Won has been a leading figure in his field, specializing in facial trauma surgery, reconstructive procedures, and dental implants.

Over the years, he has contributed to medical education as an adjunct professor at the University of North Carolina Hospital's Department of Oral & Maxillofacial surgery, while also volunteering his time and expertise with the American Red Cross. His career is defined not just by the skillful care he provides to his patients, but also by his deep commitment to mentoring the next generation of healthcare leaders.

With this scholarship, Dr. John Won continues to live out his passion for helping others succeed in medicine. By easing the financial obstacles for promising young students, he hopes to foster their academic growth and inspire them to pursue careers that will ultimately improve healthcare outcomes for communities across the nation.

Scholarship Criteria

The Dr. John Won Scholarship for Aspiring Medical Students is open to undergraduate students who are on a pre-medical track or enrolled in a related health sciences program. Applicants must meet the following criteria to be considered:

• Enrollment Status: Applicants must be currently enrolled in an undergraduate program (at least one semester completed) focused on pre-med, biology, or another health-related field.

- Academic Standing: A minimum GPA of 3.0 on a 4.0 scale is required.
- Essay Submission: Applicants are required to submit an essay (up to 1,000 words) addressing the following prompt:

Essay Prompt:

"The medical profession demands a balance of science, compassion, and resilience. Reflecting on your personal journey, share an experience or moment that shaped your desire to pursue a career in healthcare. How do you plan to leverage your education to innovate and improve patient care in the future?"

• Commitment to Medicine: Applicants should demonstrate a clear and sincere commitment to a career in medicine, outlining their long-term goals and aspirations in healthcare.

How to Apply

The application process for the Dr. John Won Scholarship is simple and straightforward: 1. Write Your Essay: Prepare an essay of up to 1,000 words that thoughtfully answers the provided prompt. This is your chance to showcase your passion, experience, and vision for the future of healthcare.

- 2. Gather Supporting Materials: In addition to your essay, include the following:
- o Full name
- o Current academic institution and program of study
- o GPA (a transcript may be required for verification)
- o Optional: A list of any relevant extracurricular activities, healthcare-related internships, or volunteer work that showcases your commitment to the field.

3. Submit Your Application: Email your essay and supporting materials to

apply@drjohnwonscholarship.com with the subject line: "Dr. John Won Scholarship Application -[Your Name]."

4. Evaluation Process: A panel of qualified judges will review all applications based on the quality of the essay, the clarity of the applicant's goals, and their demonstrated commitment to pursuing a career in medicine.

5. Winner Announcement: The scholarship winner will be notified by November 15, 2025, and will be featured on the official scholarship website.

Supporting the Next Generation of Healthcare Innovators

The Dr. John Won Scholarship represents more than just financial assistance. It is a commitment to supporting young medical professionals who will drive innovation and compassion in the field of healthcare. Dr. Won's aim is to alleviate the financial challenges of medical education and enable students to focus on their studies, their personal growth, and their potential to create a lasting impact in the healthcare industry.

"I'm excited to offer this scholarship as a way to support students who are not only academically gifted but also passionate about the potential to make a meaningful difference in medicine," said Dr. Won. "These students represent the future of healthcare, and I'm proud to be able to help them on their journey."

For more information on the Dr. John Won Scholarship for Aspiring Medical Students, including detailed eligibility requirements, application guidelines, and deadlines, please visit <u>https://drjohnwonscholarship.com/</u> or email apply@drjohnwonscholarship.com

Dr. John Won Dr. John Won Scholarship email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/765304577

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.